UNION TECHNOLOGY CORP.
M u l t i l a y e r
C e r a m i c  C h i p
C a p a c i t o r s
OVERVIEW
Union Technology Corp. (UTC) is a global provider for the design and manufacture of multilayer ceramic capacitors
for use in: commercial, industrial and high reliability applications.
Product offering:

NPO
X7R
HOW TO ORDER
Item Test Condition Requirements
Visual and Mechanical --- • No remarkable defect.
• Dimensions to confirm to individual specification sheet
Capacitance Class I: NPO
Cap<100pF  1.0±0.2Vrms, 1MHz±10%
Cap>100pF  1.0±0.2Vrms, 1KHz±10%
Class II: X7R, X5R, Y5R
Cap<10µF, 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1KHz±10%
Cap>10µF, 0.5±0.2Vrms, 120Hz±20%
• Shall not exceed the limits given in the detailed spec.
Q/ D.F.
(Dissipation Factor)
NPO: Cap>30pF, Q>1000; Cap<30pF, Q>400+20C
X7R, X5R:
Rated Voltage D.F.< Exception of D.F.<
>50V 5.0% --- ---
25V 3.5%
5.0% 0805>1µF, 1210>10µF
7.0% 0603>0.33µF; TT series & Cap>1µF
16V 3.5%
5.0% 0402>0.033µF; 0603>0.15µF;
0805>0.68µF; 1206>2.2µF
10% TT Series & Cap>1µF
10V 5.0% 10.0% TT Series & Cap>1µF; 0805>10µF
6.3V 10.0% 15.0% 0805>22µF; 1210>100µF
Y5V:
Rated Voltage D.F.< Exception of D.F.<
>50V 5.0% --- ---
35V 7.0% --- ---
25V 5.0%
7.0% 0603>0.1µF; 0805>µF;
1206>1µF; 1210>4.7µF
9.0% 0402>0.068µF
16V (C<1.0µF) 7.0% 9.0% 0402>0.068µF; 0603>0.68µF
16V (C<1.0µF) 9.0% 12.5% 0805>4.7µF; 1206>10µF; 1210>22µF
10V 12.5% --- ---
6.3V 20.0% --- ---
Dielectric Strength • To apply voltage: (<50V) 250%.
• Duration: 1 to 5 sec.
• Charge & discharge current less than 50mA.
• No evidence of damage or flash over during test.
• To apply voltage:
100V >3 times V DC
200V ~ 300V >2 times V DC
500V ~ 999V >1.5 times V DC
1000V ~ 5000V >1.2 times V DC
• Cut-off, set at 10mA
• TEST= 15 sec.
• RAMP= 0
Dielectric Strength
(for X1/Y2 & X2/Y3)
• To apply 1500 VAC voltage.
• Duration: 60 sec.
• No evidence of damage or flash over during test.
Insulation Resistance To apply rated voltage for max. 120 sec. >10GΩ or RxC>500 Ω-F whichever is smaller.
Rated Voltage:
100 ~ 500V To apply rated voltage for 60 sec. >10GΩ
Rated Voltage:
> 500V To apply 500V for 60 sec. >10GΩ
Temperature Coefficient With no electrical load.
T.C. Operating Temp
NPO (COG) -55~125°C at 25°C
NPO (COJ) -55~125°C at 25°C
X7R -55~125°C at 25°C
X5R -55~85°C at 25°C
Y5V -55~85°C at 20°C
T.C. Capacitance Change
NPO (COG) Within ± 30ppm/°C
NPO (COJ) Within ± 120ppm/°C
X7R Within ± 15%